R&D  Print date 02/03/21                                  Preliminary use only
2001-10-06
Multilayer Ceramic Antenna
 for 433MHz
       4313 121 20043 2001-11-01
Cliff Wang, Ph.D. 2001-10-06 Page 1/7 sheet 190-1   A4
spec.doc   PHYCOMP Ltd.
MULTILAYER CERAMIC ANTENNA (LINEAR POLARIZATION MODE)

4313   1 21    20 043
F  C    M S     T   A
F. Family Code C. Packing Type Code
43 = Antenna 13 = Bulk, 1000 pcs
M. Materials Code
1 = High Frequency Material
S. Size Code
21 = 7.2 * 38.0 * 0.9 mm
T. Tolerance
20 = 20 MHz Bandwidth
A. Working Frequency
043 = 433MHz
Example: 12NC                 4313 121 20043
Product description: Antenna (43) by bulk 1000 pcs (13) of High
Frequency Material (1), Size 7.2*38*0.9 mm (21);
Tolerance (20) of 20 MHz (VSWR<2)
Working Frequency (043) = 433MHz
ORDERING INFORMATION: Method II- by Clear Text Code (Temporary)
The antennas may be ordered by using the 16-digit clear text ordering code.  These code
numbers can be determined by the following rules:
AN0433200707381B (Clear Text Code Example)
AN 0433 20 07 0738 1 B
Product Central Freq. Bandwidth Material Size Quantities Packing
AN=
Antenna
0433=433MHz 20= >20MHz 07=K7 0738=7.2*38*
0.9 mm
1 = 1K B = Bulk
	__________________________________________________________________________
	Working Frequency                            433 MHz
	Bandwidth                                          20 MHz (Min)